





South Plainfield OEM 1 South Plainfield Avenue South Plainfield NJ 07080 908-226-0974

01/08/2024

A Message from the Borough of South Plainfield, OEM, & Police.

The National Weather Service has issued a Flood Watch for our area starting Tuesday January 9th, 2024 Through Wednesday January 10th, 2024. 1 to 3 inched of Heavy rain, tidal inundation, and runoff, is likely to cause an elevated Flood and Flash Flood risk to our area. There may be high winds which may cause isolated instances of power outages due to tree damage. In advance of this storm, please plan accordingly, by moving vehicles out of flood prone areas and elevating household items out of harm's way. If it's necessary to dry during this storm, avoid driving through flooded roadways. Please continue to monitor the National Weather Service https://www.facebook.com/SPPDNJ/ for additional updates throughout this weather event.

For Power outages in our area you can contact PSE&G at 1-800-436-7734 or utilize their Outage map at https://outagecenter.pseg.com/external/default.html for update outage information.

Regarding Individuals with Special Needs, please visit and utilize the links listed below to register.

South Plainfield Police Department Special Needs Registry Form @ https://www.southplainfieldnj.com/spnj/Police/ zumu sidebar/Forms/SPPD%20Special%20Needs%20R egistry%20form.pdf?1704470948

NJ Register Ready Special Needs Registry.

https://www-lps.state.nj.us/SpecialNeeds/Signin?ReturnUrl=%2fSpecialNeeds%2f

NJ OEM Register Ready @ https://nj.gov/njoem/plan-prepare/pdf/Register Ready Brochure 2019.pdf

NJ OEM https://www.nj.gov/njoem/plan/special needs.html

Capt. Wendell Born

South Plainfield Police Dept.

OEM Coordinator